
 
 

BUSINESS MT 
 

State Tribal Economic Development Commission (STEDC) 
9:00 AM – 3:00 PM  

Wednesday, May 17, 2023 
Best Western Plus Havre Inn & Suites 

1425 Hwy 2 NW, Havre, MT 
 

Join Zoom Meeting 
https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/89268496756?pwd=ZWVhYTRyOUExeEpCWEVLWFFaNEZjQT09 

 
Meeting ID: 892 6849 6756 

Password: 010491 
 

Dial by Telephone 
+1 406 444 9999 (Helena) 
+1 206 337 9723 (Seattle) 

+1 646 558 8656 (New York) 
+1 213 338 8477 (Los Angeles) 

 
Meeting ID: 892 6849 6756 

Password: 010491 
Find your local number: https://mt-gov.zoom.us/u/kcjfbkgX8X 

 
AGENDA  

Updated 5/11/2023 
 

9:00 AM Call to Order Chairman Gerald Gray 
 Roll Call Marilyn Willson 
 Opening Prayer  TBA 
 Welcome  Chairman Gerald Gray 

9:15 AM Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items  
9:25 AM 
9:30 AM 

  
 10:00 AM 
  
10:30 AM 
10:45 AM 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Approval of February 15, 2023 Minutes  
Small Business Association (SBA) Programs 
 
Reports 
• Tribal Tourism 
Break 
Reports Continued 
• OICED Program update including the Robert’s Rules of 

Order, Tribal Business Development Grant (TBDG) Update, & 
RES 2023 Conference Update  

• Legislative Update 
 
 

 
Martin DeWitt – Senior Area 
Manager – Billings 
 
Rachelle Brown 
 
 
Marilyn Willson 
 
 
Liane Taylor 
 
 



 
 
 
11:15 AM 
 
 
12:00 PM 
  1:00 PM 
 
  1:30 PM 
    
 
 2:00 PM 
 2:15 PM 
    
    
 3:00 PM 

 
 
 
Center for Indian Country Development’s Data Initiative that 
aligns with Sect. 7 of HB19 
 
Lunch 
REPORTS Continued 
• IEF and NABA Programs 
Community Planning Platform 
 
 
Break 
Updates on Indigenous Celebration: Gathering of Families 
 
 
Other Business 
Adjourn 

 
 
 
Casey Lozar, Andrew Huff, & 
Heather Sobrepena – Federal 
Reserve Bank of Minneapolis 
 
 
Luke Robinson 
Mary Craigle – RIS Bureau 
Chief/Census Manager, Dept. of 
Commerce 
 
Brandon Fish & Travis Wilmore – 
International Traditional Games 
Society 

   
 
 

   
   

 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
   

Note: Other than the meeting start time, any time listed is approximate and agenda items may be rearranged. Action 
may be taken on any item listed on the agenda. Public comment is welcome on all items.  The Montana Department of 
Commerce Business MT Division makes reasonable accommodations for any known disability that may interfere with a 
person’s ability to participate in state government. Persons needing accommodations must notify Marilyn Willson to 
allow adequate time to make needed arrangements. You can call (406) 841-2754 or email marilyn.willson@mt.gov to 
make your request. 

mailto:marilyn.willson@mt.gov
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