

BUSINESS MT

State Tribal Economic Development Commission (STEDC)

9:00 AM – 3:00 PM Wednesday, May 17, 2023 Best Western Plus Havre Inn & Suites 1425 Hwy 2 NW, Havre, MT

Join Zoom Meeting

https://mt-gov.zoom.us/j/89268496756?pwd=ZWVhYTRyOUExeEpCWEVLWFFaNEZjQT09

Meeting ID: 892 6849 6756 Password: 010491

Dial by Telephone +1 406 444 9999 (Helena) +1 206 337 9723 (Seattle) +1 646 558 8656 (New York) +1 213 338 8477 (Los Angeles)

Meeting ID: 892 6849 6756 Password: 010491

Find your local number: https://mt-gov.zoom.us/u/kcjfbkgX8X

AGENDA Updated 5/11/2023

9:00 AM	Call to Order	Chairman Gerald Gray
	Roll Call	Marilyn Willson
	Opening Prayer	TBA
	Welcome	Chairman Gerald Gray
9:15 AM	Public Comment on Non-Agenda Items	
9:25 AM	Approval of February 15, 2023 Minutes	
9:30 AM	Small Business Association (SBA) Programs	Martin DeWitt – Senior Area
		Manager – Billings
10:00 AM	Reports	
	Tribal Tourism	Rachelle Brown
10:30 AM	Break	
10:45 AM	Reports Continued	
	OICED Program update including the Robert's Rules of	Marilyn Willson
	Order, Tribal Business Development Grant (TBDG) Update, &	
	RES 2023 Conference Update	
	Legislative Update	Liane Taylor

11:15 AM	Center for Indian Country Development's Data Initiative that	Casey Lozar, Andrew Huff, &
	aligns with Sect. 7 of HB19	Heather Sobrepena – Federal Reserve Bank of Minneapolis
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	REPORTS Continued	
	IEF and NABA Programs	Luke Robinson
1:30 PM	Community Planning Platform	Mary Craigle – RIS Bureau
		Chief/Census Manager, Dept. of
		Commerce
2:00 PM	Break	
2:15 PM	Updates on Indigenous Celebration: Gathering of Families	Brandon Fish & Travis Wilmore –
		International Traditional Games
		Society
3:00 PM	Other Business	
	Adjourn	

Note: Other than the meeting start time, any time listed is approximate and agenda items may be rearranged. Action may be taken on any item listed on the agenda. Public comment is welcome on all items. The Montana Department of Commerce Business MT Division makes reasonable accommodations for any known disability that may interfere with a person's ability to participate in state government. Persons needing accommodations must notify Marilyn Willson to allow adequate time to make needed arrangements. You can call (406) 841-2754 or email marilyn.willson@mt.gov to make your request.